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CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.:  9013.80.9000
RE:
The tariff classification of a Liquid Crystal Display Module from Taiwan
Mr. Edwin Koolwijk

Converge Netherlands B. V.

Kabelweg 37, 7th Floor

Amsterdam, 1014BA

Netherlands

Dear Mr. Koolwijk:
In your letter dated January 16, 2013 you requested a tariff classification ruling.
The item is a 19.0 inch thin film transistor liquid crystal display (TFT-LCD) module.  The model number is M190E2-L01.  This model is composed of a TFT-LCD panel with four cold cathode fluorescent lamps (CCFL) backlight unit and 30 pins 2ch-LVDS interface.  The module supports 1280 by 1024 SVGA mode and can display 16.7 million colors.  The monitors that these LCD modules are incorporated into appear to be multimedia monitors of subheading 8528.59, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS). 
The applicable subheading for the TFT-LCD module, model number M190E2-L01 will be 9013.80.9000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for liquid crystal devices not constituting articles provided for more specifically in other headings; other devices, appliances and instruments: other.  The rate of duty will be 4.5 percent ad valorem.
Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.
This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).
A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Barbara Kiefer at (646) 733-3019.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Russo
Director
National Commodity Specialist Division
